QUESTION NO 12

By Councillor Younie for answer by the Leader of the Council at a meeting of the Council on 16 March 2023

Question	(1)	What, if any, land covered by planning permission 16/01797/PPP is owned by the Council?
Answer	(1)	
Question	(2)	What, if any, plans are there to use or develop this land in future?
Answer	(2)	
Question	(3)	What consideration has been given as to whether any council owned land covered in this area could be used for future cemetery provision?
Answer	(3)	